eV

R12 Compressors
Performance Specifications

| [copeciyBTUWH-ASHRAE] Replacement Guide

[ Part # ] 01 Part # Jominal HP] Voits | Appiication

30-EMI3DER1

30-EMIMBER1

30-EMISBER1

30-EMEBNR1

30-FFCGOBK

30-FF8.6BK

30-FF10BK1

30-FF10BX

30-FF115BK1

30-FFI12BKW

30-FFI12BX

EM308C,
EMISDER.
EMS0
ER40

EMSS.
EMB3SNR

FFEBK
{LEP oniy)
FF7.584
FFE.58KW

FF10BKW

110

BP
15 LBP 350
115 L8P 485
115 LBP 570
115 LBP B35
15 LnHBR 756 279
15 Ln/HBR 850 3.080
115 LM/HBP 915 3240
115 L//HBR 95 3.200
115 L//HBP 1,130 4.000
15 Ln/HBR 1,350 4.600
115 UMHBP 1350 5000
Checkpoint Temperatures
LBP | HBP32| HBP46
Evagotatue AUF_| 45°F | 45°F
Coniunssr 130°F | 130°F | 130°F
LIOust) g et Wt o0'F 90°F | 118°F
Amlient 9aF | WF | 95F
Swtion

AZB1335A0A
HAERT 336AXA
HAEAT 332AKA
AEAI343AKA,
AZB13408XA

AEA] 3B0AXA

AERAZA2SAXA

AEA1 SB0AXA
AEA1 410845,
AEA3430AXA

AEA2310AXA,
RERA 430AKA

AEAT 411AKA

AEA1 413454,
AEASAA0AKA

AERAA0AKA,
AERA44BAXA

[ 1pa2 J1BPa6 | Tecumseh | Copeland ]

AFC1-0013-584

AFD1-0017-8AR

AFE1-0023-500

ARE25C3-1AA

AFF1-0025-8AA
AFG2-0026-SAR,
JFC1-0025-8AA

PRE2TC3-RA,
PFG2-D026-AA

AFHE-0033-SAA,
JFB1-0033-SAA
PARETO3RA,
AFH2-0033-1AA,
JFB1-0033-AA

[ rarts _start Torque ] Motor Type |

30-EMII0ER1

30-EMMBER1

30-EMISSER1

30-EMEBNR1

30-FFCE0BK

30-FF8.6BK

30-FF10BK1

30-FF10BX

30-FF11.6BK1

30-FFI12BKW

30-FFI12BX

NORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL

NORMAL

HIGH

NORMAL

NORMAL

HIGH

REIRSIR

RSIR

RSIRICSIR

RSRISR

RSIRSIR

RSIRCSIR

RSIRSIR

RSIR

CSR

114

15.0

18.7

210

232

330

34.0

320

40.0

370

430

513504028

513504403
513504018
513504187
513506405

513506783 RER)
513506791 (CHIR)

513506440 RSIR)
513516241 (CSIR)

513506455

513506260 RIR
513506279 (CHR)

513506503

513508511

embracn

Elecirical Specifications

[_Relay [ 0verload | Copacitor |

513634076

13634394

13634790

13634108

13634653

13554007

13554420

13554439

13554277

13564277

513564412

START - B4A125

WA

START - 2334125

START - 2164125

A

START - 513558537

START - 513556533

START - 513556520

START - 513556533

WA

START - 513556535

30 Month Warranty

[Physical [ wiring|
FD1 W
PO1 W01
FD1 W
FO1 W01
P02 W02
P02 wo2
FO2 WD2
P02 W02
P02 wo2
PD2 wo2
P02 W02



